ROUND 12 - 04/01/25

ST MARY'S

VS

WARATAH

2024/25 SEASON
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St Mary's

Q2 Q3 Q4

38 31 40
15 18 20
53 49 60
253 1.72 2.00
50% 61% 70%
80% 72% 80%
6 5 3
25 27 27
26 20 32
9 8 12
7 5 12
2 3 0
2 0 0
3 5 0
11 12 12
18 21 21
2 3 6
5 6 1
0 2 1
7 11 8
9 11 10
1 4 1
6 9 13
1 5 8
6 5 7
14 11 11
4 3 10
50% 55% 55%
1 3 2
6 3 4

12 21 16

TOTAL

148
68
216
2.18
65%
76%
15
97
112
48
40
8
6
12
44
73
13
18
4
31
39
8
38
20
20
43
27
49%
6
15
51

Kicks
Handballs
Disposals
K:H Ratio
Kick Eff. %

Handball Eff. %
Clangers
Cont. Poss
Unc. Poss

Marks

Unc. Marks
Cont. Marks
Int. Marks
F50 Marks
Handball Receives
Groundball Gets
F50 Groundball Gets
Hitouts
HO to Advantage
Clearances
Tackles
F50 Tackles
One Percenters

Spoils
Frees For
Inside 50s

Rebound 50s
Score / 150 %
(15
Behinds
Score

38
29
67
1.31
66%
83%
4
27
41
12
9

w

57%
4
4

28

Q2

Waratah

(0K ] Q4

50 32 42
26 26 23
76 58 65
192 1.23 1.83
66% 75% 74%
85% 69% 83%
4 3 1
25 23 19
47 34 44
19 10 16
19 9 16
0 1 0
2 1 1
0 2 1
18 17 19
19 21 17
2 7 3
7 11 9
1 1 4
7 5 6
10 14 7
3 2 2
11 6 6
4 3 3
6 2 4
7 7 12
13 8 8
43% 57% 42%
3 4 2
0 0 3
18 24 15

TOTAL

77
79
17
33
9
27
39
10
35
17
18
40
36
50%
13
7
85

Differential

-11 -8 -3 -36
-23 -9 -5 -50
+0.61 +0.49 +0.17 +0.62
-16% -14%  -4% -5%
5% +3% -3% -3%
+2 +2 +2 +3
0 +4 +8 +3
-21 -14 -12 -54
-10 -2 -4 -9
-12 -4 -4 -13
+2 +2 0 +4
0 -1 -1 +1
+3 +3 -1 +6
-7 -5 -7 -33
-1 0 +4 -6
0 -4 +3 -4
-2 -5 -8 -15
-1 +1 -3 -5
0 +6 +2 +4
-1 -3 +3 0
-2 +2 -1 -2
-5 +3 +7 +3
-3 +2 +5 +3
0 +3 +3 +2
+7 +4 -1 +3
-9 -5 +2 -9
+7% 3% +13% -1%
-2 -1 0 -7
+6 +3 +1 +8
-6 -3 +1 -34
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Player

16 J Smithson 76 14 6 20 O 43% 100% 4 14 6 4 2 2 0 0 0 4 13 0 1 0 9 4 2 2 0 2 1 4 1 0 0 1
09 D Landt 8 17 2 19 0 7% s O 7 10 1 2 2 0 O 1 7 6 1 0 O 5 4 3 O O 1 2 8 1 2 2 2
01JLong 53 9 8 17 2 i100%100» O 4 14 2 3 3 0 O O 7 3 0 O O 1 0 O 2 O 1 2 3 1 1 0 1
14 ) Tuohey 64 12 5 17 0O 75%e0» 1 8 9 4 5 5 0 0 O 3 6 1 0 0 2 O O O O 3 O 2 6 0 0 O
17 J Kluske 69 13 3 16 1 e% 6% O 3 12 1 4 4 O O 2 5 3 0 0 O 1 1 0 1 O O O 4 1 1 2 1
05 K Parnell 62 11 4 15 1 e% 100 1 5 9 6 5 4 1 2 0 4 4 0 0 O0 2 2 0 5 2 0 1 3 3 0 1 O
24 ) Calder 9 3 12 0 5610004 O 6 5 0 7 4 3 0 4 O 3 3 1 0 0 O O 1 1 0 O O O O 4 3
25 ) Landt 9 3 12 0 e 33% 0 5 7 0 2 2 0 O O 4 5 2 O O 2 O O O O O 3 3 3 0 2 2
INRETTED 9 2 11 0 e s» 1 5 4 3 4 3 1 1 1 0 4 0 O O 1 4 1 0 O O 2 4 0 0 0 1
37 LFlagg 5 5 10 0 eo% e 3 2 8 1 4 4 0 1 O 3 2 0 O O O 3 O 3 2 0O O O 2 0O 0 O
22 M Musgrove 6 3 9 0 %33% 2 6 3 1 0 O O O O O 4 1 0 0 O 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 O 1 O
26 ) McGrath 6 2 8 0 e%w5s0 1 7 1 2 3 1 2 0 3 0 4 3 0 O O O O O O 2 O 3 O 1 0 O
02 L O'Brien 6 1 7 2 8%100% O 3 4 3 1 1 0 0 O 1 2 0 O O O 4 O O O 2 1 1 4 0 1 O
15R Crisp 1 6 7 0 o 6% 1 4 3 3 0 O O O O 1 4 0 O O O 3 O 5 4 0 O O O O O O
31 K Williamson 2 5 7 0 1w0%ee0% 0 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 O0 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 O O O O O 1 1 O O O
32 L Oborn 4 3 7 0 75%1w00% 0 2 5 2 2 2 o0 1 o0 1 o o0 7 2 5 2 0 7 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 O
03 T Dewsbury 2 3 5 0 s0%1000% 0 2 3 0 O O O O O O 1 1 0 0 O 1 O O O 1 1 1 0 O O 2
21 L Davies 3 2 5 0 w0%t00» 0 3 2 3 1 1 0 1 o o0 3 0 O O 1 o O 5 5 0 O 2 1 1 0 O
35D Grant 4 0 4 O so»## 1 4 O 1 1 O 1 O 1 O 1 O O O O 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 O 1 O
18 T Kent 3 0 3 O ev»wmww O 1 1 O 1 1 O O O O O O O O O 1 1 1 O 1 O O O O 1 O
40 S Jackson 1 2 3 0O o000 0 3 0 1 0 O0 O O 0 O 2 0 9 2 1 1 o0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 O O
06 Z Robinson 1 0 1 0 o»#ws O O 1 O O O O O O 1 O O O O O 5 o0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 O
SMFC 148 68 216 6 65% 76% 15 97 112 39 48 40 8 6 12 44 73 13 18 4 31 39 8 38 20 20 18 43 27 6 15 13
WAR 162 104 266 11 70% 80% 12 94 166 43 57 53 4 5 6 77 79 17 33 9 27 39 10 35 17 18 20 40 36 13 7 12

Differential 14 36 50 -5 5% -3% +3 +3 54 -4 9 -13 +4 +1 +6 -33 -6 -4 -15 -5 +4 0 -2 +3 +3 +2 -2 +3 9 -7 +8 +1



Waratah

(%]
]
-
-
-
>

I50 R50 G

®
74
>

Player KVA-P K H D KIPO KE % HE% UM CM IM F50M HR GBG F50G HO HOA CLR F50T 1%

c
o
<
<
—

24T Lovell 8 7 19 26 0O 100%8% O 13 13 3 3 3 0 O 1 9 11 2 O O 5 2 2 O O 2 1 3 O 2 0 1
21 B Scott 9 17 8 25 0O s3% e3» 1 8 16 3 1 1 0 O O0 10 8 1 0 O 4 2 0 1 O 1 O 5 3 3 2 1
11T Toma 77 10 11 21 O 7% 3% 0 9 12 2 6 6 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 O 5 3 1 0 0 1 2 6 2 0 0 O
22 S Carlin 73 7 14 21 O wo0%79% 0 6 15 1 3 1 2 0 1 12 4 0 0 O0 2 3 0 1 0 O 1 2 1 1 0 1
14 ) Bambury 76 18 2 20 6 se%w00% 2 1 17 2 6 6 0 1 0 4 1 0 O O 2 0 O 3 1 0 O 1 6 0 0 O
04 D Collis 83 16 1 17 2 ws%w00% 1 6 12 8 8 8 0 2 0O 2 4 0 0 O O 4 O 4 4 2 3 0 8 0 0 O
30 Z Sinnott 73 12 4 16 0O 8% s%» 1 3 13 1 5 5 O O 0 8 2 O O O O O O O O 2 O 5 2 2 0 1
32 R Monti 60 9 7 16 0O s 1» 1 7 9 1 3 3 o0 O 1 4 7 3 O O 2 1 1 2 0 O O 5 0 1 0 1
08 D O'Dwyer 50 13 1 14 3 8% 100 1 2 11 5 5 5 0 1 0 2 2 O 0 O O O O 3 3 0O 2 2 4 0 0 O
13 J Saltalamacchia 47 6 5 11 O 7% e 2 4 7 5 2 2 0 0 O 2 4 O O O 1 3 0 4 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 O
GRS EL e 46 4 7 11 O 00%8% O 7 4 1 0 O O O O 3 7 6 0 O 1 2 1 0 O O O 3 0 2 0 1
34 M Kelly 39 4 6 10 0O 75%1000» O 5 4 3 1 1 0 0 O 3 4 0 O O O 2 0 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
03 B Carroll 46 5 4 9 0 6% 75 1 4 5 0 1 1 0 O O 2 4 3 O O 1 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 2
19R Irvin 41 4 4 8 0 0% 0 6 2 1 1 1 0 0 O 1 5 019 4 2 1 0 3 0 1 2 1 2 0 0 O
27 R Bartee 36 5 3 8 0 e0%00% 1 2 7 2 3 3 o0 1 o0 3 2 0 o0 O 1 3 0 4 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 O
06 T Kerinaiua 26 4 3 7 0 10%100o 0 3 4 3 1 1 0 o0 O 2 3 0 O O O 1 o0 1 1 1 O O 1 O O O
10 F Holland-Dean 32 5 1 6 0 4%0% 0 4 1 0 3 1 2 o0 2 o0 1 0 O0 O O0 1 1 1 0 1 O O O O 1 1
LRV 30 3 3 6 0 100%200o O 3 3 1 1 1 o0 O O 1 2 O 7 1 O 1 1 O O 1 O 3 O O O 2
36 A Kirby 15 3 1 4 0 33%1i00% O O 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 O 7 4 1 O O 1 O O 2 O O O O O
DCRRS e 21 3 0 3 O e 1 O 3 O 2 2 O O O 1 O O O O O 3 2 2 2 0 2 O O O O O
31 S Puruntatameri i 3 0 3 0 o»#w« O 1 1 1 O O O O O 1 0o 0 O O O 1 O o o 1 0 2 0 O 1 O
07 A Govers 14 1 0 1 O 0%## O O 1 O 1 1 O O O O O O O O O 2 0 0 0 0O O 0O O 0O 0 O
WAR 162 104 266 11 70% 80% 12 94 166 43 57 53 4 S5 6 77 79 17 33 9 27 39 10 35 17 18 20 40 36 13 7 12
SMFC 148 68 216 6 65% 76% 15 97 112 39 48 40 8 6 12 44 73 13 18 4 31 39 8 38 20 20 18 43 27 6 15 13

Differential +14 +36 +50 +5 % 3% -3 -3 +54 +4 +9 +13 4 -1 -6 +33 +6 +4 +15 +5 -4 0 +2 -3 -3 -2 +2 -3 +9 +7 -8 -1



Score Sources

Chains Score % Chains Score %

39

28%

31% 43

Turnover

st 31 3.6.24 29% 27 4.3.27 26%
oppage
Ki 7 0.0.0 0% 14 1.0.6 7%
ickln
TOTAL 77 6.15.51 27% 84 13.7.85 24%

Defensive 50

T 1.1.7 18% 14 1.2.8 21%

urnover
S 1.0.6 11% 6 0.0.0 0%
toppage
Ki 0.0.0 0% 14 1.0.6 7%
ickIn
TOTAL 2.1.13 11% 34 2.2.14 12%
Midfield

T 2.7.19 36% 25 6.1.37 28%
urnover

¢ 1.5.11 50% 11 2.2.14 36%

entre Bounce
B/ARC Stoppages 1.1.7 22% 7 1.0.6 14%
TOTAL 4.13.37 37% 43 9.3.57 28%
Forward 50

T 0.1.1 33% 4 1.1.7 50%
urnover

ot 0.0.0 0% 3 1.1.7 67%
oppage

TOTAL 4 0.1.1 25% 7 2.2.14 57%

Top 5 Averages for 2023/24: 26.3%, 27.9%, 11.6%, 25.6%, 12.7%, 11.6%, 11.6%, 12.3%, 28.9%, 27.2%, 23.2%, 27.4%, 65.9%, 59.5%, 63.1%



Centre Bounce

Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL

SMFC D50

Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL

Midfield

Ball Up
Throw In
Centre Bounce

TOTAL

SMFC F50

Ball Up
Throw In

TOTAL

Stoppages

Neutrals

Neutrals

Neutrals

Neutrals




